SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Luneau to Reengrossed House Bill No. 281 by Representative Talbot

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- On page 2, line 22, after "resident" insert "who has the capacity to consent as determined by
 emergency rules promulgated by the department pursuant to this Part"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 3, line 1, after "room" insert "who has the capacity to consent as determined by
- 6 <u>emergency rules promulgated by the department pursuant to this Part</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 3, line 10, after "The" delete "person" and insert "resident or his roommate"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, line 11, delete "<u>this right</u>" and insert "<u>the right to install or remove a monitoring</u>
 <u>device</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 5, line 15, after "shall be" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 16 and
- 14 17 and insert "subject to appropriate action by the department as set forth in emergency rules
- 15 promulgated pursuant to this Part."